September 24, 1998

The Honorable United States Senate Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Senator:

The Assassination Records Review Board will present its Final Report to the United States Congress on Tuesday, September 29, 1998 at 2:00 p.m. in Room EF-100 of the Capitol building.

The Review Board is the independent federal agency that Congress established as part of the President John F. Kennedy Assassination Records Collection Act of 1992 (JFK Act.) The Board has endeavored to obtain records relating to the assassination of President Kennedy and to release those records to the fullest extent possible. The Review Board has successfully completed its work as mandated by the JFK Act and will cease operations on September 30, 1998.

The Review Board is honored to have participated with you in this important declassification project that, we believe, will go a long way in restoring the American public's trust in its government. We would be delighted if you could attend.

Sincerely,

Laura A. Denk, Esq. Executive Director